(R-95-811)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__284981

ADOPTED ON NOV 2 8 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the Corrao Group, for design services in connection with the Point Loma Water Tank and Pipeline Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-284981, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase this project's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor & Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$498,385 within Fund 41508, from CIP No. 45-910.1, Trucked Liquid Waste Disposal Site, to CIP No. 46-176.0, Point Loma - Water Tank and Pipeline.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$630,596 from Fund 41508, CIP No. 46-176.0, Point Loma - Water Tank and Pipeline Project, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney FMO:mb
11/14/94
Aud.Cert:9500541
Or.Dept:MWWD
R-95-811
Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CE	RTIFICATE	OF UNAL	TOLLED	BALANCE	AC	9500541
forth i		I HEREB ne foregoi nerwise un			it the mone s available i	ey require n the Trea	d for the a asury, or is	_ 11	of funds for ed to come	r the purpose s into the Treasu
Am	oun	t \$					Fund	•	• .	
Pur	pos	e								
								,		
Date	e e					R	y:			
							AUDI	TOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTO	1 -	Y		T	- A	CCOUNTING	DATA OPERATIO			
LINE	P	Y FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT		FACILITY	AMOUNT
	+	 	-			-				
						1.				
		CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE								FUND OVERRIDE
ame a nticipa	are t ated	o be drav	wn and	that the Treasur	e said mon	n casury,	to the crec	III of the a	ppropriation	propriated for the actually in the from which the with the money noumbered.
Vend	or	Corrao G	roup							•
Purpo	ose	Authorizi	ng the e	expenditu	ure of funds	for desin	services for	the Point	l oma Wato	rTonk
•		and Pipe			,				LOTTIA Wate	Taik
Date		N	lovemb	er 10, 19	94	By:	1/3	ZR		•
· · · · · · · ·							AUDITO	OR AND COM	PTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
CCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	•	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
1	0	40012	700	7002	4278	ORDER 172360	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41508	FACILITY	AMOUNT
2	0	40012	700	7002	4278	172930		41508		\$498,385.00 132,211.00
	!				•			TOTAL AN	4OTINE	\$000 F00 00
-361 (RE	EV 2-	92)						TOTAL AN		\$630,596.00 FUND OVERRIDE
						٠	•	•	AC	9500541

R-284981

NOV 2 8 1994